SCS Global Services does hereby certify that an independent assessment has been conducted on behalf of:

## **Tarkett**

30000 Aurora Road, Solon, OH, United States

For the following product(s):

## **Vinyl Tile:**

Heterogeneous: Elsey, iD Click Ultimate 55, iD Click Ultimate 70, iD Inspiration 30, iD Inspiration 40, iD Inspiration 55, iD Inspiration 70, iD Inspiration Click, iD Inspiration Click High Traffic 70, iD Inspiration Click High Traffic 70 Plus, iD Inspiration Click Plus, iD Mixonomi, iD Square, iD Supernature, iD Tattoo, LVT Click 30, Safetred Spectrum Tiles, Safetred Universal Tiles, Starfloor Click 55, Starfloor Click 55 Plus, Tapiflex Excellence 50, Tapiflex Excellence 65, Tapiflex Modulaire



The product(s) meet(s) all of the necessary qualifications to be certified for the following claim(s):

## FloorScore<sup>®</sup>

Indoor Air Quality Certified to SCS-EC10.3-2014 v4.1

Conforms to the CDPH/EHLB Standard Method v1.2-2017 (California Section 01350), effective April 1, 2017, for the school classroom and private office parameters when modeled as Flooring.

Measured Concentration of Total Volatile Organic Compounds (TVOC): Less than/equal to 0.5 mg/m<sup>3</sup> (in compliance with CDPH/EHLB Standard Method v1.2-2017)



Registration # SCS-FS-02745

Valid from: July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

SCS Global Services is currently the only certification body approved by the Resilient Floor Covering Institute (RFCI) to provide FloorScore® product certification; certified products are only listed on the SCS Green Products Guide, http://www.scsglobalservices.com/certified-green-products-guide.



Stanley Mathuram, PE, Executive Vice President SCS Global Services

2000 Powell Street, Ste. 600, Emeryville, CA 94608 USA